Contractor in the identification and disposition of all such items.

§3. Amend Section 301 A 1, Compensation, by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

§301. A 1. The City shall pay to the Contractor an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirteen
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($113,289) for the complete and
satisfactory performance of the terms of this Agreement. The foregoing dollar amount
includes Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($37,763) added
as part of this FIRST Amendment to the Agreement. Contractor shall expend funds
during the period April 1, 2009 through September 30, 2009, ONLY for activities related

The following compensation is the total of the planned expenditures for the period(s)

[...]

in this Agreement. Contractor's right to receive compensation is conditioned upon
compliance with the City's indemnification and insurance requirements, satisfactory
performance, and compliance with this Agreement.

This amendment adds an additional Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Three
Dollars ($37,763) for a new total of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty-Nine Dollars ($113,289). The added funds are allocated from the following
sources:

Community Development Block Grant -- Public Services
Community Development Block Grant -- Community Based
Development Organization
Community Services Block Grant
Total Funding

$3,519

$0
$34,244